The Airport Committee of the Acadia Parish Police Jury met at 6:30 P.M. on Tuesday,
July 5, 2016, in the Police Jury Meeting Room. Present was Mr. Chuck Broussard,
Chairperson, Mr. Kerry Kilgore, and Mr. Danny Hebert.

A motion was offered by Mr. Danny Hebert, seconded by Mr. Kerry Kilgore and carried,
to recommend that the Police Jury amend the leases for Hanger Unit #1, Hangar Unit
#2, and Hangar Unit #3 at LeGros Memorial Airport to reduce the lease payment from
$250.00 per month to $150.00 per month.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE COMMITTEE,
THE CHAIRMAN ADJOURNED THE MEETING UNTIL THE NEXT REGULARLY
SCHEDULED COMMITTEE MEETING.

SECRETARY



The Road and Bridge Committee of the Acadia Parish Police Jury met following the
Airport Committee on Tuesday, July 5, 2016, in the Police Jury Meeting Room. Present
was Mr. Robert Guidry, Chairperson, Mr. Richard Faul, and Mr. Chuck Broussard.

Mr. Michael Schexnaider, Parish Road Manager, presented a sales quote for an
extended warranty on one backhoe used at the lota Barn and one backhoe used at the
Branch Barn. He recommended that the Committee select the 2-Year and 2,000 hours
power train plus hydraulics extended warranty option.

A motion was offered by Mr. Chuck Broussard, seconded by Mr. Richard Faul and
carried, to recommend that the Police Jury purchase an extended warranty for one
backhoe used at the lota Barn in the amount of $3,330.00 and an extended warranty for
one backhoe used at the Branch Barn in the amount of $4,150.00.

A motion was offered by Mr. Chuck Broussard, seconded by Mr. Richard Faul and
carried, to recommend that the Police Jury accept the low bid of Quality Equipment Co.,
Inc. in the amount of $137,600.00 for the purchase of one (1) New 195 HP Tractor to be
used at the Crowley Barn.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE COMMITTEE,
THE CHAIRMAN ADJOURNED THE MEETING UNTIL THE NEXT REGULARLY
SCHEDULED COMMITTEE MEETING.

SECRETARY



The Finance Committee of the Acadia Parish Police Jury met following the Road and
Bridge on Tuesday, July 5, 2016, in the Police Jury Meeting Room. Present was Mr.
Robert Guidry, Chairperson, Mr. Richard Faul, and Mr. Chuck Broussard.

A motion was offered by Mr. Chuck Broussard, seconded by Mr., Richard Faul and
carried, to recommend that the Police Jury approve Change Order No. 1 for the New
Morse Village Hall Project in the amount of $13,492.00, to be added, for an adjusted
contract price in the amount of $384,492.00.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE COMMITTEE,
THE CHAIRMAN ADJOURNED THE MEETING UNTIL THE NEXT REGULARLY
SCHEDULED COMMITTEE MEETING.

SECRETARY



